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Q1 My child is happy at this school

Answered: 40 Skipped: 0

Dizagres

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Agree 95.00% 38
Disagree 5.00% &
Dion't know 0.00% a

TOTAL 40
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Q2 My child feels safe at this school

Answered: 40 Skipped: 0

Don't know
Disagree ]

Agree
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Agree 90.00% 36
Disagree 7.50% 3
Don't know 2.50% 1
40

TOTAL
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Q3 My child makes good progress at this school

Answered: 40 Skipped: 0

Don't know
Disagree \

Agree
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Agree 90.00% 36
Disagree 2500 1
Dion't knovw 7.50% 3

TOTAL 40



Queen Elizabeth Il High School Year 8 Parent/Carer Survey November 2019

Q4 My child is well looked after at this school

Answered: 40 Skipped: 0

Don't know
Disagree \

Agree
ANSWER CHOICES RESPOMNSES
Agree 95.00% 38
Disagree 2.50% -
Don't know 2.50% -

TOTAL 40
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Q5 My child is taught well at this school

Answered: 40 Skipped: 0

Don't know
Disagree \\L

Agree
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Agree 92.50% ar
Disagree 2500 1
Daon't know 5.00% 2

TOTAL 40
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Q6 My child receives appropriate homework for their age

Answered: 40 Skipped: 0

N

Disagrea

Agree
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Agree 85.00% 34
Dizagree 10.00% 4
Daon't know 5.00% 2

TOTAL 40
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Q7 This school makes sure its pupils are well behaved

Answered: 40  Skipped: 0

Don't know \

Dizagres

Agree
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Agree 77.50% 3
Disagree 10.00% 4
Don't know 12.50% 3

TOTAL 40
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Q8 Has your child been the victim of bullying in the last 12 months?

Answered: 40 Skipped: 0

Don't know \

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 25.00% 10
Mo 62.50% 25
Don't know 12.50% 5

TOTAL 40
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Q9 If the answer to the above question is 'Yes', has the school dealt
with it effectively?

Answered: 38 Skipped: 2

Agree

Disagree
above question is
not "yes'.
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Agree 15.79% [
Disagree T.80% 3
My answer to the above question is not 'yes'. T6.32% 29

TOTAL 38
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Q10 If your child has been bullied, what was the nature of the bullying?

Answered: 37 Skipped: 3

Verbal

Physical
Cyber

My child has not

been bullied in the

last 12 months.
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
‘erbal 18.92% T
Physical 10.81% 4
Cyher 2.70% 1
My child has not been bullied in the last 12 months. 67.5T% 25

TOTAL B
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Q11 This school is well led and managed

Answered: 40 Skipped: 0

Don't know

Disagree

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Agree 85.00% 34
Disagres 2.50% 1
Dion't know 12 50% 5

TOTAL 40
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Q12 This school responds well to any concerns | raise

Answered: 40  Skipped: 0

Dun"tltnnw'\

Disagree

Agree
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Agree 80.00% 32
Disagree 12 50% 5
Dion't kniow 7.50% 3

TOTAL 40
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Q13 I receive valuable information from the school about my child's
progress

Answered: 40 Skipped: 0

Don't know -\

Disagree

Agree
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Agree 80.00% 32
Disagres 10.00% 4
Don't know 10.00% 4

TOTAL 40
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Q14 My child feels able to study effectively without distraction in school

Anzwered: 40 Skipped: 0

Disagree \

Meither agree nor

disagree Agree
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Agree 57.50%
Meither agree nor disagree 32.50%
Disagres 10.00%

TOTAL

23

13

40
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Q15 The school provides good student wellbeing advice and support

Answered: 38 Skipped: 1

o

Neither agree nor

disagree
Agree
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Agres T4.36% 29
Meither agree nor disagree 23.08% a
Disagree 2 56% 1

TOTAL 30
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Q16 Would you recommend this school to another parent?

Answered: 40 Skipped: 0

T

Dizagree

Agree
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Agree 85.00% 34
Disagree 2.50% -
Dion't know 12.50% 5

TOTAL 40
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Q17 Are you aware of your child's current percentage attendance at
school?

Answered: 40 Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 70.00% 28
Mo 30.00% 12

TOTAL 40
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Q18 Are you aware of the grades your child is currently working at in
their subjects?

Answered: 40 Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 67.50% 27
o 32 50% 13

TOTAL 40
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Q20 What do you as parents like most about the school?

Of the 8 parents who responded to this question, varied responses were given. Parents
commented on the approachable teachers, the excellent balance of academic and social
curriculum and the welcoming environment the school offers. The level of communication
and the variety of clubs available was thought to be a strength too.

Q21 Is there anything you think we could do to improve the school?

3 parents commented on this question. The need for facilities to be updated, a receipt of emails
sent and better general communication were noted. In response to these comments, the STEM
Block is in the ‘planning stage’ and once built will offer a modern science and technology
block. With regards to responses to emails, an automated system of responding to parents
informing school their child is ill, is being looked into. At present we do not respond to these
emails. Communication is via the student, email, the school website and social media. Parents
can be notified by text should they wish this to be a method of communication.

Q22 Any further comments

2 parents noted their children were very happy at QEII High School.

Overall Summary

From the 40 survey responses, it is pleasing to report that 90% and above of year 8
parents/carers report their child feels happy & safe at school, makes good progress, are taught
well and are well looked after. The vast majority noted their child receives appropriate
amounts of homework and that the school is well led and managed and would recommend it to
another parent. Communication was raised as a positive from parents/carers, as the majority
thought the school responds well to concerns raised and that they receive valuable information
from school about their child’s progress.

70% of parents knew their child’s attendance data. The Key Stage 3 team have been notified
of this and as a result they will run weekly attendance reports and send to tutors to discuss with
their tutees.

10 respondents noted their child had been a victim of bullying, of which all bar 3 parents
confirmed the bullying had been dealt with effectively. However, it must be noted that the
school takes bullying very seriously. The pastoral and PSHE schemes of work have been re-
written and incorporate anti-bullying. Year 8 addressed bullying during Anti-Bullying Week,
in order to raise awareness of strategies to tackle it.

We appreciate that we can never afford to become complacent and the school will continue to
monitor issues through our internal quality assurance procedures.

Many thanks to those parents/carers who took the time to complete the survey. Your feedback
is very important to us and helps us regularly review our practice and procedures at QEII so
we can provide the best educational experience for the children in our care.
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